
11/1/2017

358,095.64

218,309.61

1,220,519.51

77,272,434.48

26,911,342.44

0.00

105,980,701.68

Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer ($.025 per gallon) 3,353,656.93

State Boating Act Fund Transfer 420,000.00

Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer 3,500,000.00

Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer 0.00

Revenue Administration Expense 3,956,167.26

Transportation Administration Expense 968,158.75

Secretary of State Administration Expense 462,019.71

Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out 0.00

Court of Claims Expense 0.00

Refunds to Non-Taxable Users 995,469.01

IFTA Payments to Other States 27,454.07

13,682,925.73

92,297,775.95

45.60% Department of Transportation

63.00% Road Fund 26,515,305.07

37.00% State Construction Fund 15,572,480.76
42,087,785.83

54.40% Local Governments

49.10% Municipalities 24,653,105.15

16.74% Counties over 1,000,000 8,405,152.35

18.27% Counties -all other 9,173,365.19

15.89% Road Districts 7,978,367.43

50,209,990.12

92,297,775.95

State of Illinois

Department of Transportation
Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax

Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund

During The Month of October 2017

REVENUES

Amount

Total Revenues

Total Local Govts.

Total Distribution

Date

10/05/2017

10/12/2017

10/19/2017

10/26/2017

10/31/2017

Refunds/Voided Warrants

DEDUCTIONS

Total Deductions

Amount To Be 

Distributed

DISTRIBUTION

Total Dept Transp.


